
A-N A.CCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet, cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held daring the four weeks ending
Saturday the 8th day of May 1858.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland. t *

Oonun6rcial Bank of Scotland ' . .
National Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank
Aberdeen Town and County Banking?

North of Scotland Banking Company ...

Eastern Bant of Scotland

Western Bank of Scotland

Clydesdale Banking Company
City of Glasgow Bank »
Caledonian Banking Company
Central Bank of Scotland

Name of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the )
1 Rnnlv f.f Gtf>sl+lan/1 f

Royal Bank of Scotland
British Linen Company
Commercial Bank of Scotland
National Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking )

North of Scotland Banking Company
Dundee Banking Company
Eastern Bank of Scotland

/'Western Bank of Scotland, the^
1 Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union f
| Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, |
V. and Ayrshire Banking Company J

Clydesdale Banking Company

Caledonian Banking Company .
Central Bank of Scotland

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
300485

183000
438024
374880
297024
454346
136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
42933

•

Average Circulation during1 four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

140397
139668
171473
156690
131802
175917
60954

49022

91987
32587
13147

44075

71947
100072
19260
18931

Under £5

28441]

235602
285130
292742
242121
344196
75215

65643

94009
24667
21598

16053

130222
130067
41417
31653

Total.

424808

375271
456603
449432
373924
520113
136169

114665

185996
37254
34745

60128

202170
230139

60677
50584

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above. .

Gold.

193482

277013
295933
204907
175210
120477
38738

53864

55690
35831
15689

73

123686
185617
23386
23968

Silver.

43043

38935
38159
27410
42811
34499
6895

7647

11031
2793
3975

2025

24783
24025
12244
4767

Total.

236525

315949
334092
232318
218022
154976
45633 .

61511

66721
38624
19664

2098

148469
209643
35631
28735
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I hereby eertify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an amount of Gold and Silver COJD, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

3. MICHAEL, Officer of Stamp Duties.
Dated this 20th day of May 1858. ' »


