AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 8th day of May 1858.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 300485	140397	284411	424808	193482	43043	236525
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	139668	235602	375271	277013	38935	315949
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	171473	285130	456603	295933	38159	334092
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	156690	292742	449432	204907	27410	232318
Vational Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	131802	242121	373924	175210	42811	218022
Jnion Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	175917	344196 75215	520113	120477	34499	154976
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh Aberdeen	136657 70133	60954 49022	65643	136169 114665	38738 53864	6895 7647	45633 61511
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	91987	94009	185996	55690	11031	66721
Oundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	12587	24667	37254	35831	2793	38624
astern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	13147	21598	34745	15689	3975	19664
Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, and Ayrshire Banking Company	Glasgow	337938	44075	16053	60128	73	2025	2098
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	71947	130222	202170	123686	24783	148469
Sity of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	100072	130067	230139	185617	24025	209643
Saledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	19260	41417	60677	23386	12244	35631
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	18931	31653	50584	23968	4767	28735
			•						

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

J. MICHAEL, Officer of Stamp Duties.